68  | Notes to the Basic Financial Statements | CalPERS Comprehensive Annual Financial Report, Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2020

Agenda Item 6a, Attachment 3, Page 73 of 214

 Notes to the Basic Financial Statements (continued)
 SENSITIVITY OF THE NET PENSION LIABILITY/(ASSET) TO CHANGES IN THE DISCOUNT RATE
 The following presents the net pension liability/(asset) of the PERF B, PERF C, LRF, JRF, and JRF II calculated using the current
 discount rate, as well as what the net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is one percentage
 point lower (-100 basis points) or one percentage point higher (+100 basis points) than the current rate:

 Sensitivity Analysis (Dollars in Thousands)  Sensitivity Analysis (Dollars in Thousands)

 Discount Rate (assumed)  Discount Rate -1%

 Plan

 Total
 Pension
 Liability

 (-1%)

 Plan
 Fiduciary

 Net
 Position

 Net
 Pension
 Liability/

 (Asset)
 (-1%)

 Plan
 Fiduciary

 Net Position
 as a

 Percentage
 of Total

 Pension
 LiabilityPlan

 Total
 Pension
 Liability

 Plan
 Fiduciary

 Net
 Position

 Net
 Pension
 Liability/

 (Asset)

 Plan
 Fiduciary

 Net Position
 as a

 Percentage
 of Total

 Pension
 Liability

 PERF B
 Schools Cost-
 Sharing  $102,289,672  $71,606,596  $30,683,076  70.0%

 PERF C
 Public Agencies
 Cost-Sharing  43,702,931  32,822,501  10,880,430  75.1%

 LRF
 State of California  94,510  114,048  (19,538)  120.7%

 JRF
 State of California  3,235,471  43,727  3,191,744  1.4%

 JRF II
 State of California  1,892,581  1,880,007  12,574  99.3%

 Sensitivity Analysis (Dollars in Thousands)

 Discount Rate +1%

 Plan

 Total
 Pension
 Liability

 (+1%)

 Plan
 Fiduciary

 Net
 Position

 Net
 Pension
 Liability/

 (Asset)
 (+1%)

 Plan
 Fiduciary

 Net Position
 as a

 Percentage
 of Total

 Pension
 Liability

 PERF B

 Schools Cost-
 Sharing  $91,143,910  $71,606,596  $19,537,314  78.6%

 PERF C

 Public Agencies
 Cost-Sharing  38,860,756  32,822,501  6,038,255  84.5%

 LRF
 State of California  85,298  114,048  (28,750)  133.7%

 JRF
 State of California  2,932,817  43,727  2,889,090  1.5%

 JRF II
 State of California  1,704,682  1,880,007  (175,325)  110.3%

 PERF B
 Schools Cost-
 Sharing  $115,719,113  $71,606,596  $44,112,517  61.9%

 PERF C
 Public Agencies
 Cost-Sharing  49,586,334  32,822,501  16,763,833  66.2%

 LRF
 State of California  105,865  114,048  (8,183)  107.7%

 JRF
 State of California  3,593,078  43,727  3,549,351  1.2%

 JRF II
 State of California  2,123,622  1,880,007  243,615  88.5%

  CalPERS Comprehensive Annual Financial Report, Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2020  | Notes to the Basic Financial Statements | 69

Agenda Item 6a, Attachment 3, Page 74 of 214

 Notes to the Basic Financial Statements (continued)

 9. CALIFORNIA EMPLOYERS’ PENSION
 PREFUNDING TRUST FUND
 The CEPPTF was established by Chapter 665 of the 2018
 Statutes and initially funded in 2019. At June 30, 2020,
 15 employers had elected to participate in the fund. Of the
 15 participating employers, nine employers have contributed
 assets in the CEPPTF as of June 30, 2020. The purpose of
 the fund is to receive contributions from participating
 employers and establish separate employer prefunding
 accounts to pay for future contributions to their defined benefit
 pension plans. Contributions are voluntarily determined by the
 employer’s own funding schedule, and there are no long-term
 contracts for contributions to the trust. As such, contributions
 to the CEPPTF are elective and not required. The CEPPTF is